## SB0891/583621/1

BY: Finance Committee

## <u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 891</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 12, after "(6)" insert "<u>in consultation with the Maryland</u> <u>Commission on Disabilities and the State Coordinating Committee for Human Services</u> <u>Transportation</u>,"; in line 13, strike "and"; and in line 17, after "riders" insert "<u>;</u>

(8) <u>develop recommendations for service improvements to individuals</u> located at least three–quarters of a mile from a fixed transportation route; and

(9) <u>develop recommendations to address interjurisdictional restrictions</u> to paratransit services, including restrictions relating to medical appointments that <u>cross jurisdictional lines</u>".

On page 4, in line 6, strike the last "and"; after line 6, insert:

"(5) the Maryland Department of Transportation; and";

and in line 7, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".